MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name:
Associated City:
Airport Identifier:

Jack Barstow

Midland

IKW

Date Prepared:
Sponsor Name;

Sponsor Email:

10/03/2016
City of Midland

bmcmanus@midland-mi.org

Dev.
Y ear

2017

2018

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

Project Description

Rehabilitate Apron SE
Terminal Construction

Conduct/Update MP
study ALP & Exhibit A
Update Planning

Construct/Exp/Imp/Reh
ab Building 5 Unit T-
Hangar Design

Construct/Exp/Imp/Reh
ab Building 5 Unit T-
Hangar Construction

Install Fencing (not Part
139) Entrance Area
Design

Install Fencing (not Part
139) Entrance Area
Construction

Rehab Taxiway
SouthTaxilanes Design

Rehab Taxiway South
Taxilanes Construction

Concept# Shown

125153

132408

125162

125163

125154

125157

125158

125565

OnALP

Yes

N/A

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

ACIP
Code

REAPIM

PLPLMA

STBDMS

STBDMS

STEQSE

STEQSE

RETWIM

RETWIM

NPIAS
Priority
Rating

58

31

31

40

40

Entitlement

$201,030

$157,500

$36,000

$468,000

$26,325

$252,675

$27,450

$269,550

Discretionary Apportionment State

$11,070

$8,750

$2,000

$26,000

$1,463

$14,038

$1,525

$14,975

L ocal

$50,650

$8,750

$2,000

$26,000

$1,463

$14,038

$1,525

$14,975

Total

$262,750

$175,000

$40,000

$520,000

$29,250

$280,750

$30,500

$299,500

Project Description (Long)

Includes 810 SY D Expansion.
Includes local only portion for
ineligible apron in front of SRE
bldg in accordance with AIP
HB, Appendix I, 1-3.

Includes only an ALP and
Exhibit A update

5 Unit T, Includes Site Work

5 unit T, Includes Site Work

6' Tall Chain Link Top and
Bottom Rail. Includestwo
power gates, two non-power
gates, and barbed salvage.
Also includes access
connectors

6' Chain Link, Includes 2
power gates

Pulverize and Repave
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